#### 502370618 06/04/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TrenStar Tracking Solutions, Inc.	05/29/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robb Capital Group, LLC	
Street Address:	105 Mooney Place	
City:	Erie	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80516	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7466232

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128191910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128191900

Email: mcooper@polsinelli.com Ron Galant, Ph.D. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Polsinelli PC

Address Line 2: 161 North Clark Street, Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLUENSEE (GENERAL INTELLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ron Galant, Ph.D.
Signature:	/Ron Galant, Ph.D./
Date:	06/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 030539 FRAME: 0637

#### PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TrenStar Tracking Solutions, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Fluensee, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Robb Capital Group, LLC is a Utah limited liability company ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor sold and conveyed its entire right, title and interest in and to certain patent rights to Assignee pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of April 26, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm Assignor's assignment of the patent rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,466,232.
- 2. <u>Filing of Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee to file and record this instrument with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other applicable foreign patent or similar offices.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

45518993.1

PATENT

REEL: 030539 FRAME: 0638

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor on the date opposite the signature of Assignor. Dated: 144 29, 2013 Timothy Harvie President TrenStar Tracking Solutions, Inc. STATE OF COLORROD COUNTY OF DOUGLAS SS: On this 29 day of May, 2013, before me personally Timothy Harvie, to me known to be an authorized representative of Assignor described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed. In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written. My Commission Expires: "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Tanya M Cobb
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 11/15/2014

**RECORDED: 06/04/2013**